
Fordham (8-7 (2-3 A-10)) -vs- Xavier (10-7 (2-4) A-10))
01/18/04 at Cincinnati, Ohio (Cintas Center)

 
 

 
 
Fordham 69

Xavier 81

Date: 01/18/04
Time: 2:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1,084
Site: Cincinnati, Ohio (Cintas Center)
Referees: Angela Lewis, Gary Schimel, John Riordan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fordham 36 33 69
Xavier 36 45 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 MACK, Monica * 35 4-8 3-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 2 7 0 0 13
22 DICKINSON, Beth Ann * 28 3-9 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 1 3 9
23 JOHNSON, Joy * 16 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 8
13 RUFF, Kyshawn * 21 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 6
20 DONNELLY, Kiely * 17 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 3 1 1 5
25 LEITAO, Jade 15 4-9 2-5 1-1 1-0 1 3 1 3 0 0 11
03 FLEISCHER, Lauren 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
11 WILLIAMS, Patricia 23 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 3 4 0 1 5
24 PRICE, Stacey 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 3 0 1 0 2
21 JEFFERSON, Jada 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 SMITH, Erin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 CHALMERS, LaToya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 LEARY, Meghan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 9-15 4-5 10-16 26 18 18 19 3 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-25   60.00 % 6-8   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 9-15   60.0 % 4-5   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 GRANDERSON, Suntana * 33 8-17 5-9 2-2 1-5 6 2 5 3 0 1 23
33 BOOTHE, Tara * 37 5-10 0-1 10-11 6-4 10 2 2 3 0 1 20
22 OLANREWAJU, Adeola * 29 7-11 0-0 2-4 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 2 16
03 GREEN, Miranda * 40 3-7 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 6 3 0 4 9
11 WALLNER, Kristy * 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
02 CHOWNING, Chelsea 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 WELLS, Nikki 24 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 2 1 1 2
42 HENDERSON, Alexis 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-56 6-12 17-21 13-17 30 7 19 14 1 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 4-6   66.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 2-6   33.33 % 13-17   76.47 %
Total 29-56   51.8 % 6-12   50.0 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 9
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
04:13



1st Half Box Score
Fordham 36

Xavier 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 MACK, Monica 17 3-5 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 9
22 DICKINSON, Beth Ann 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
23 JOHNSON, Joy 12 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 8
13 RUFF, Kyshawn 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
20 DONNELLY, Kiely 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
25 LEITAO, Jade 8 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
3 FLEISCHER, Lauren 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 WILLIAMS, Patricia 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 1 2
24 PRICE, Stacey 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
21 JEFFERSON, Jada 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 SMITH, Erin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 CHALMERS, LaToya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 LEARY, Meghan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-25 6-8 0-0 3-10 13 6 13 10 0 3 36
60.0 % 75.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 GRANDERSON, Suntana 15 5-10 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 13
33 BOOTHE, Tara 20 3-6 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 10
22 OLANREWAJU, Adeola 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 GREEN, Miranda 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 2 0
11 WALLNER, Kristy 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
2 CHOWNING, Chelsea 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 WELLS, Nikki 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0
42 HENDERSON, Alexis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 4-6 4-4 5-7 12 1 10 6 0 5 36
48.3 % 66.7 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Fordham 33

Xavier 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 MACK, Monica 18 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 0 4
22 DICKINSON, Beth Ann 15 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 1 2 6
23 JOHNSON, Joy 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 RUFF, Kyshawn 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 DONNELLY, Kiely 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 5
25 LEITAO, Jade 7 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 5
3 FLEISCHER, Lauren 13 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
11 WILLIAMS, Patricia 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
24 PRICE, Stacey 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
21 JEFFERSON, Jada 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 SMITH, Erin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 CHALMERS, LaToya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 LEARY, Meghan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 3-7 4-5 7-6 13 12 5 9 3 4 33
43.3 % 42.9 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 GRANDERSON, Suntana 18 3-7 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 10
33 BOOTHE, Tara 17 2-4 0-1 6-7 4-3 7 2 1 1 0 0 10
22 OLANREWAJU, Adeola 14 5-5 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 12
3 GREEN, Miranda 20 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 9
11 WALLNER, Kristy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 CHOWNING, Chelsea 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 WELLS, Nikki 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 1 0 2
42 HENDERSON, Alexis 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-27 2-6 13-17 8-10 18 6 9 8 1 5 45
55.6 % 33.3 % 76.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fordham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier
GOOD 3PTR by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 19:41 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JOY --

19:26 MISS 3PTR by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTHE,TARA

FOUL  by DONNELLY,KIELY 19:22
19:22 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA
19:22 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA

GOOD LAYUP by RUFF,KYSHAWN(in the paint) 19:08 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by DONNELLY,KIELY --

18:42 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
-- ASSIST  by BOOTHE,TARA

MISS JUMPER by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA

18:06 TURNOVER  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOY(in the paint) 17:48 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by DICKINSON,BETH ANN --

17:35 TURNOVER  by BOOTHE,TARA
STEAL  by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 17:34
MISS LAYUP by DONNELLY,KIELY 17:31
REBOUND OFF by DONNELLY,KIELY --
TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,KIELY 17:27

17:25 STEAL  by GREEN,MIRANDA
17:23 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by BOOTHE,TARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MIRANDA
FOUL  by DONNELLY,KIELY 17:03
TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,KIELY 17:03
FOUL  by RUFF,KYSHAWN 16:48

16:43 MISS JUMPER by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
REBOUND DEF by DICKINSON,BETH ANN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOY(in the paint) 16:20 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA --

15:48 MISS LAYUP by BOOTHE,TARA
REBOUND DEF by MACK,MONICA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
15:24 MISS JUMPER by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA

-- REBOUND OFF by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
15:17 MISS LAYUP by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA

REBOUND DEF by RUFF,KYSHAWN --
FOUL  by MACK,MONICA 14:53
TURNOVER  by MACK,MONICA 14:53

14:53 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
14:39 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by WALLNER,KRISTY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
GOOD LAYUP by RUFF,KYSHAWN(in the paint) 14:09 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA --

13:50 11-12 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MIRANDA

TURNOVER  by MACK,MONICA 13:31
13:16 TURNOVER  by WALLNER,KRISTY

GOOD LAYUP by RUFF,KYSHAWN(in the paint) 12:51 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JOY --

12:24 13-14 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOOTHE,TARA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 12:00

11:58 STEAL  by WALLNER,KRISTY

11:56 13-16 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by WALLNER,KRISTY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:55
MISS LAYUP by RUFF,KYSHAWN 11:32



REBOUND OFF by MACK,MONICA --
MISS LAYUP by MACK,MONICA 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
11:17 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MIRANDA
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MONICA 10:58 16-19 H 3

10:44 16-21 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MIRANDA

10:32 FOUL  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:32
MISS JUMPER by LEITAO,JADE 10:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLNER,KRISTY
10:16 16-23 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MIRANDA
GOOD 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE 10:02 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by MACK,MONICA --

09:34 MISS JUMPER by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,STACEY(in the paint) 09:07 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by LEITAO,JADE --

08:35 21-25 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,STACEY 08:26
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,JADE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE 08:13 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by PRICE,STACEY --

07:51 TURNOVER  by WELLS,NIKKI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MONICA 07:34 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by PRICE,STACEY --

07:08 TURNOVER  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 07:07
TURNOVER  by MACK,MONICA 07:04

07:02 STEAL  by GREEN,MIRANDA
06:58 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MIRANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA
06:55 27-27 GOOD LAYUP by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTHE,TARA

06:22 27-29 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOOTHE,TARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,NIKKI

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 06:04 29-29
05:25 MISS 3PTR by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA

REBOUND DEF by MACK,MONICA --
MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:16 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JADA --
TURNOVER  by LEITAO,JADE 05:10

05:07 STEAL  by BOOTHE,TARA
FOUL  by PRICE,STACEY 04:24

04:19 29-32 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHOWNING,CHELSEA
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,NIKKI

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ERIN 04:06
03:36 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:34
MISS 3PTR by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIRANDA
02:51 29-34 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CHOWNING,CHELSEA

-- ASSIST  by WELLS,NIKKI
TURNOVER  by LEITAO,JADE 02:31

02:29 STEAL  by WELLS,NIKKI



FOUL  by SMITH,ERIN 02:25
02:25 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA
02:25 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOY 02:07 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by DONNELLY,KIELY --

01:48 MISS JUMPER by BOOTHE,TARA
-- REBOUND OFF by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA

01:44 MISS LAYUP by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTHE,TARA

01:41 MISS LAYUP by BOOTHE,TARA
REBOUND DEF by RUFF,KYSHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOY(in the paint) 01:36 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA --

01:17 TURNOVER  by BOOTHE,TARA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JOY 01:15
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MONICA 00:54 36-36
ASSIST  by RUFF,KYSHAWN --

00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 MISS JUMPER by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA

REBOUND DEF by RUFF,KYSHAWN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 00:24

00:00 MISS JUMPER by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOY --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fordham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier
19:47 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOY 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTHE,TARA
19:04 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOOTHE,TARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 19:01
TURNOVER  by MACK,MONICA 18:47

18:46 STEAL  by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA
FOUL  by RUFF,KYSHAWN 18:36

18:36 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA
18:36 MISS FT by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTHE,TARA
18:31 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MIRANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTHE,TARA
18:26 36-43 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BOOTHE,TARA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JOY 18:08
17:51 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 17:41 38-45 H 7

17:16 38-47 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA
-- ASSIST  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA

GOOD LAYUP by FLEISCHER,LAUREN(in the paint) 16:47 40-47 H 7
ASSIST  by DICKINSON,BETH ANN --

16:25 40-50 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MIRANDA

TURNOVER  by MACK,MONICA 16:12
16:11 STEAL  by GREEN,MIRANDA

FOUL  by MACK,MONICA 16:10
16:10 MISS FT by GREEN,MIRANDA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:10 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by GREEN,MIRANDA

TURNOVER  by MACK,MONICA 15:56
15:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



15:36 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MIRANDA
STEAL  by FLEISCHER,LAUREN 15:34
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 15:16

15:15 STEAL  by GREEN,MIRANDA
15:12 40-53 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIRANDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 14:49 43-53 H 10
14:35 MISS 3PTR by BOOTHE,TARA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA --
MISS LAYUP by FLEISCHER,LAUREN 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ALEXIS
14:12 MISS 3PTR by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by RUFF,KYSHAWN 14:11
FOUL  by RUFF,KYSHAWN 13:58

13:58 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA
13:58 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA

GOOD LAYUP by FLEISCHER,LAUREN(in the paint) 13:44 45-55 H 10
ASSIST  by DONNELLY,KIELY --

13:24 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by FLEISCHER,LAUREN(in the paint) 13:08 47-55 H 8
ASSIST  by PRICE,STACEY --

12:46 MISS JUMPER by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
BLOCK  by DONNELLY,KIELY 12:46

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTHE,TARA
12:36 MISS 3PTR by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTHE,TARA
12:28 MISS LAYUP by BOOTHE,TARA

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,ALEXIS
12:24 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ALEXIS

BLOCK  by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 12:24
REBOUND DEF by DICKINSON,BETH ANN --
MISS JUMPER by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ALEXIS
11:44 47-57 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOOTHE,TARA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:42
MISS LAYUP by FLEISCHER,LAUREN 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTHE,TARA
11:23 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MIRANDA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:18
GOOD LAYUP by FLEISCHER,LAUREN(in the paint) 11:08 49-57 H 8

10:52 MISS JUMPER by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:27 FOUL  by BOOTHE,TARA
TURNOVER  by LEITAO,JADE 10:25

10:23 STEAL  by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA
10:12 TURNOVER  by WALLNER,KRISTY

STEAL  by DONNELLY,KIELY 10:10
GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,JADE(in the paint) 10:03 51-57 H 6

10:03 FOUL  by WALLNER,KRISTY
GOOD FT by LEITAO,JADE 10:03 52-57 H 5

09:52 TURNOVER  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE 09:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:28 TURNOVER  by BOOTHE,TARA

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,STACEY 09:06
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,STACEY --
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,STACEY 08:58
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,STACEY --

08:57 FOUL  by BOOTHE,TARA
TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,KIELY 08:30



08:01 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MIRANDA
BLOCK  by PRICE,STACEY 08:01

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,NIKKI
07:54 52-59 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,NIKKI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA

07:30 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,ALEXIS

07:11 52-61 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIRANDA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,STACEY 06:51

06:51 BLOCK  by WELLS,NIKKI
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,STACEY --
MISS JUMPER by LEITAO,JADE 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ALEXIS
06:33 52-63 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIRANDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:23
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 06:10

05:51 MISS 3PTR by CHOWNING,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by DICKINSON,BETH ANN --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOY 05:40
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 05:27

05:01 TURNOVER  by WELLS,NIKKI
STEAL  by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 05:00
MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA 04:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,NIKKI
04:13 52-66 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA(in the paint) 03:50 54-66 H 12
ASSIST  by MACK,MONICA --

03:38 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
GOOD JUMPER by DONNELLY,KIELY 03:19 56-66 H 10

02:57 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 02:43
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA --

02:39 FOUL  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 02:39 57-68 H 11
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
FOUL  by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 02:36
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 02:34
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,PATRICIA 02:33

02:33 57-69 H 12 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA
02:33 57-70 H 13 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA

GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLY,KIELY 02:20 60-70 H 10
ASSIST  by DICKINSON,BETH ANN --
FOUL  by LEITAO,JADE 02:16

02:16 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by GREEN,MIRANDA
02:16 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by GREEN,MIRANDA

GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,JADE(in the paint) 02:03 62-72 H 10
FOUL  by LEITAO,JADE 01:56

01:56 MISS FT by BOOTHE,TARA
-- REBOUND OFF by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA

FOUL  by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 01:54
01:54 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA
01:54 MISS FT by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA

REBOUND DEF by FLEISCHER,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 01:42 65-73 H 8



01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by LEITAO,JADE 01:32

01:32 65-74 H 9 GOOD FT by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
01:32 65-75 H 10 GOOD FT by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
01:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:22 FOUL  by WELLS,NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIRANDA

01:12 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MIRANDA
MISS JUMPER by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 01:11
STEAL  by DICKINSON,BETH ANN 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTHE,TARA
FOUL  by MACK,MONICA 01:10

01:10 65-76 H 11 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA
01:10 65-77 H 12 GOOD FT by BOOTHE,TARA

TURNOVER  by MACK,MONICA 01:03
01:02 STEAL  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
00:58 65-79 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by OLANREWAJU,ADEOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA
00:48 FOUL  by GREEN,MIRANDA

GOOD FT by MACK,MONICA 00:48 66-79 H 13
GOOD FT by MACK,MONICA 00:48 67-79 H 12

00:28 67-81 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GRANDERSON,SUNTANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,NIKKI

MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA 00:18
REBOUND OFF by MACK,MONICA --
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,MONICA 00:15 69-81 H 12


